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PREPARATION FOR USE
1.1 Search and download “11Cam” in major application markets or scan 
the QR code below to download the APP.

2. Data top-up
In the 11Cam APP, You can pay directly for Data in the app. In the MOES 
APP, You need to scan the QR code to pay for Data. Attention! You must 
purchase data in order to use the machine normally.

1.2 Download MOES App on App store or scan the QR code.
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HOW TO RESET/RE-PAIR CODE
Press and hold the device reset button for rest: seconds to release it until 
the camera starts to beep.

ADD DEVICE
1. Open 11Cam APP, click“+” on the top right corner of the page “HOME” 
then select “Add Device”;

2. Select “QR code for camera” to add your device by QR code Scan the 
QR Code on your phone with camera. Heard a prompt tone, then click “I 
Heard a Prompt”;

3. Connecting Device, make sure camera device is near the router, added 
successfully click on Done. You will get into home page.



PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

As a device that combines solar power supply and monitoring 
technology, the solar camera converts solar energy into 
electricity through built-in solar panels, achieving self-suffi-
ciency without relying on external power sources, reducing 
installation costs and maintenance difficulties.
This independent power supply gives the solar camera a 
significant advantage in remote areas, without a power 
access point, or in scenarios where frequent movement is 
required. The use of solar energy as an energy source 
reduces dependence on fossil fuels, reduces carbon 
emissions, and is in line with the concept of environmental 
protection.

PACKAGE LIST

1x intelligent camera
1x solar panel
1x solar panel installation bracket
1x smart camera wall mount bracket
2x screw package
1x charging cable
2x positioning stickers
1x Installation Manual
1x Quick Installation Guide

SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

Do not disassemble, reassemble, modify or attempt to repair 
this product by yourself. This work should be performed by 
authorized professionals.

!
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INSTALLATION

Installation wall mount

SPECIFICATIONS

Model:

Product Dimension:

Housing Material:

Ingress Protection:

Installation method:

Battery Capacity:

Resolution:

Rotation angle:

Sensor:

S52-4G

92X131X136 mm

ABS

IP65

wall hanging

7800mAh

HD(1920*1080) / SD(640*360) 

Pan 355° Tilt 90°

3MP

Recommended 
installing the camera 
about 2.6M

Accessories needed 
(standard configuration)
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TROUBLE SHOOTING
If you have problems installing or operating your device, please review its 
product data sheet: 
https://www.moestech.com/blogs/news/4gcm-s52

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
Hereby,WENZHOU NOVA NEW ENERGY CO., LTD declares that the radio 
equipment type S52-4G is in compliance with Directive 2014/53/EU, 
2014/30/EU, 2011/65/EU.
The full text of the EU declaration of conformity is available at the 
following internet address:
https://www.moestech.com/blogs/news/4gcm-s52

WARRANTY INSTRUCTIONS
Dear Sir or Madam, thank you for purchasing the product.
We hope you'll enjoy using it.
The warranty for the products in the warranty card is hereby granted as 
follows.
As a condition of using the warranty, you must comply with the following 
terms and procedures:
1. Products are covered by a 24-month warranty, effective from the date 
of purchase of the covered product by a retail customer.
2. In order to exercise warranty rights, the purchaser must present: a) 
Warranty card, b) Proof of purchase (VAT invoice, financial receipt or other 
document confirming the actual date of purchase), unless the purchase 
date of the product comes from the warranty card.
3. If product quality problems occur within 24 months from the date of 
receipt, please prepare the product and packaging and go to the place or 
store where you purchased it to apply for after-sales maintenance. If the 
product is damaged due to personal reasons, a certain maintenance fee 
will be charged.
4. We recommend that you properly protect the goods when delivering 
them to the guarantor - for this purpose, we recommend that you use the 
original packaging with padding to ensure safe transportation. If you 
choose to use replacement packaging, we recommend that you ensure that 
the product is adequately protected from damage during shipping. We 
recommend that you place an appropriate sticker on your packaging 
indicating the product's susceptibility to impact, such as "Warning Glass".
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5. Reported defects covered by the warranty will be considered immediately 
and no later than 14 days from the date of delivery of the goods to the 
Guarantor.
6. After checking and determining the legality of the warranty claim, the 
Guarantor's services will repair the product within a reasonable time, not 
exceeding 30 days from the date of delivery of the goods to the Guarantor. 
However, if hard-to-find spare parts are required, this deadline may extend 
the time it takes to deliver the part from the manufacturer's factory.
7. The warranty does not include the performance of maintenance and 
similar operations specified in the user manual, and users are obliged to do 
it themselves.
8. If defects occur due to natural wear and tear during use, the warranty 
does not cover it.
9. The warranty does not cover:
a) Mechanical damage caused by the user’s fault and product defects 
caused by such damage.
b) Damage caused by improper use of the product.
10. The rights under the guarantee will expire in the following circumstanc-
es:
a) Remove the warranty seal from the product.
b) Remove the serial number from the product.
c) Take action to eliminate physical defects in the product outside of 
authorized service.
d) Use non-original parts and consumables. 

RECYCLING INFORMATION
All products marked with the symbol for separate collection of waste 
electrical and electronic equipment (WEEE Directive 2012/19 / EU) must be 
disposed of separately from unsorted municipal waste. To 
protect your health and the environment, this equipment must be 
disposed of at designated collection points for electrical and 
electronic equipment designated by the government or local 
authorities. Correct disposal and recycling will help prevent 
potential negative consequences for the environment and human 
health. To find out where these collection points are and how they work, 
contact the installer or your localauthority.



Product Information

Product Name__________________________________________________

Product Type___________________________________________________

Purchase Date_________________________________________________

Warranty Period________________________________________________

Dealer Information______________________________________________

Customer's Name______________________________________________

Customer Phone________________________________________________

Customer Address______________________________________________

_______________________________________________________________

Maintenance Records

Failure date Cause Of Issue Fault Content Principal

WARRANTY CARD
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Thank you for your support and purchase at we Moes, we are always here 
for your complete satisfaction, just feel free to share your great shopping 
experience with us.

If you have any other need, please do not hesitate to contact us first, we 
will try to meet your demand.

MOES.Official

@moes_smart

@moessmart

@moes_smart www.moes.net

@moes_smart

AMZLAB GmbH

Laubenhof 23, ESSEN 45326

Email: info@amz-lab.de

Tel: +491745298066

Made In China

UK EVATOST CONSULTING LTD

Address: Suite 11, First Floor, Moy Road Business Centre, Taffs 

Well, Cardiff, Wales, CF15 7QR 

Tel: +44-292-1680945

Email: contact@evatmaster.com

Manufacturer:
WENZHOU NOVA NEW ENERGYCO.,LTD

Address: Power Science and Technology Innovation Center, 

NO.238, Wei 11 Road, Yueqing Economic Development Zone, 

Yueqing, Zhejiang, China

Tel: +86-577-57186815 

After-sale Service: service@moeshouse.com
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GERÄT HINZUFÜGEN
1. Öffnen Sie die 11Cam-App, klicken Sie 
oben rechts auf der Startseite auf „+“ 
und wählen Sie „Gerät hinzufügen“.

2. Wählen Sie „QR-Code für Kamera“, 
um Ihr Gerät per QR-Code hinzuzufügen. 
Scannen Sie den QR-Code mit der 
Kamera Ihres Smartphones. Wenn Sie 
einen Signalton hören, klicken Sie auf „Ich 
habe eine Aufforderung gehört“.

3. Verbinden Sie das Gerät. Stellen Sie 
sicher, dass sich die Kamera in der Nähe 
des Routers befindet. Klicken Sie auf 
„Fertig“, um das Gerät hinzuzufügen. Sie 
gelangen zur Startseite.

Gebrauchsanweisung
(Deutsch)

TECHNISCHE DATEN

Modell:

Produktabmessungen:

Gehäusematerial:

Schutzart:

Installationsmethode:

Batteriekapazität:

Auflösung:

Drehwinkel:

Sensor:

S52-4G

92X131X136 mm

ABS

IP65

Wandbehang

7800mAh

HD(1920*1080) / SD(640*360) 

Schwenken 355° Neigen 90°

3MP



SO SETZEN SIE DEN CODE ZURÜCK/REPARIEREN 
SIE IHN
Halten Sie die Reset-Taste des Geräts für weitere Sekunden gedrückt, 
bevor Sie sie loslassen, bis die Kamera zu piepen beginnt.

11 Deutsch

KONFORMITÄTSERKLÄRUNG
Hiermit erklärt WENZHOU NOVA NEW ENERGY CO., LTD, dass die 
Funkanlage Typ S52-4G den Richtlinien 2014/53/EU, 2014/30/EU und 
2011/65/EU entspricht.
Der vollständige Text der EU-Konformitätserklärung ist unter folgender 
Internetadresse verfügbar::
https://www.moestech.com/blogs/news/4gcm-s52

VORBEREITUNG ZUR VERWENDUNG
1.1 Suchen und laden Sie „11Cam“ in den großen Anwendungsmärkten 
herunter oder scannen Sie den unten stehenden QR-Code, um die App 
herunterzuladen.

1.2 Laden Sie die MOES-App im App Store herunter oder scannen Sie den 
QR-Code.
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GARANTIEHINWEISE
Sehr geehrte Damen und Herren, vielen Dank für den Kauf dieses Produkts.
Wir hoffen, Sie haben viel Freude damit.
Die Garantie für die in der Garantiekarte aufgeführten Produkte wird wie 
folgt gewährt.
Um die Garantie in Anspruch nehmen zu können, müssen Sie die folgenden 
Bedingungen und Verfahren einhalten:
1. Für die Produkte gilt eine 24-monatige Garantie ab dem Kaufdatum des 
Produkts durch einen Endkunden.
2. Zur Geltendmachung der Garantierechte muss der Käufer Folgendes 
vorlegen: a) Garantiekarte, b) Kaufbeleg (Mehrwertsteuerrechnung, 
Kassenbon oder ein anderes Dokument, das das tatsächliche Kaufdatum 
bestätigt), sofern das Kaufdatum nicht der Garantiekarte zu entnehmen ist.
3. Sollten innerhalb von 24 Monaten nach Erhalt Qualitätsprobleme 
auftreten, bereiten Sie bitte das Produkt und die Verpackung vor und 
wenden Sie sich an den Ort oder das Geschäft, in dem Sie es gekauft 
haben, um einen Kundendienst zu beantragen. Bei Beschädigung des 
Produkts aus persönlichen Gründen wird eine Wartungsgebühr erhoben.
4. Von der Garantie ausgeschlossen sind:
a) Mechanische Schäden, die durch Verschulden des Benutzers verursacht 
wurden, sowie dadurch verursachte Produktmängel.
b) Schäden, die durch unsachgemäße Verwendung des Produkts 
verursacht wurden.
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AÑADIR DISPOSITIVO
1. Abra la aplicación 11Cam, haga clic en 
el símbolo "+" en la esquina superior 
derecha de la página "INICIO" y 
seleccione "Añadir dispositivo".

2. Seleccione "Código QR para la 
cámara" para añadir su dispositivo 
mediante código QR. Escanee el código 
QR en su teléfono con la cámara. Si 
escucha un tono de aviso, haga clic en 
"He escuchado un aviso".

3. Conecte el dispositivo: asegúrese de 
que la cámara esté cerca del router. Una 
vez añadido correctamente, haga clic en 
"Listo". Accederá a la página de inicio.

Manual de instrucciones
(Español)

PRESUPUESTO

Modelo:

Dimensiones del producto:

Material de la carcasa:

Método de instalación:

Capacidad de la batería:

Resolución:

Ángulo de rotación:

Sensores:

Protección contra la entrada de 
agua:

S52-4G

92X131X136 mm

ABS

IP65

colgante de pared

7800mAh

HD(1920*1080) / SD(640*360) 

Panorámica 355° Inclinación 90°

3MP
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CÓMO RESTABLECER/REPARAR EL CÓDIGO
Mantenga presionado el botón de reinicio del dispositivo durante unos 
segundos para soltarlo hasta que la cámara comience a emitir un pitido.

DECLARACIÓN DE CONFORMIDAD
Por la presente, WENZHOU NOVA NEW ENERGY CO., LTD declara que el 
equipo de radio S52-4G cumple con las Directivas 2014/53/UE, 
2014/30/UE y 2011/65/UE.
El texto completo de la declaración UE de conformidad está disponible en 
la siguiente dirección de internet:
https://www.moestech.com/blogs/news/4gcm-s52

PREPARACIÓN PARA EL USO
1.1 Busque y descargue “11Cam” en los principales mercados de 
aplicaciones o escanee el código QR a continuación para descargar la 
aplicación.

1.2 Descargue la aplicación MOES en la App Store o escanee el código 
QR.
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INSTRUCCIONES DE GARANTÍA
Estimado/a señor/a, gracias por adquirir el producto.
Esperamos que lo disfrute.
La garantía de los productos que figuran en la tarjeta de garantía se 
otorga de la siguiente manera.
Para usar la garantía, debe cumplir con los siguientes términos y 
procedimientos:
1. Los productos están cubiertos por una garantía de 24 meses, vigente a 
partir de la fecha de compra del producto por parte de un cliente 
minorista.
2. Para ejercer los derechos de garantía, el comprador debe presentar: a) 
Tarjeta de garantía; b) Comprobante de compra (factura con IVA, recibo 
financiero u otro documento que confirme la fecha real de compra), a 
menos que la fecha de compra del producto figure en la tarjeta de 
garantía.
3. Si se producen problemas de calidad con el producto dentro de los 24 
meses posteriores a la fecha de recepción, prepare el producto y el 
embalaje y acuda al establecimiento o tienda donde lo adquirió para 
solicitar el mantenimiento posventa. Si el producto se daña por motivos 
personales, se cobrará una tarifa de mantenimiento. 4. La garantía no 
cubre:
a) Daños mecánicos causados   por culpa del usuario ni defectos del 
producto causados   por dichos daños.
b) Daños causados   por un uso inadecuado del producto.
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AGGIUNGI DISPOSITIVO
1. Apri l'APP 11Cam, clicca su "+" 
nell'angolo in alto a destra della pagina 
"HOME", quindi seleziona "Aggiungi 
dispositivo";

2. Seleziona "Codice QR per telecamera" 
per aggiungere il tuo dispositivo tramite 
codice QR. Scansiona il codice QR sul tuo 
telefono con la telecamera. Senti un tono 
di avviso, quindi clicca su "Ho sentito un 
messaggio";

3. Collegamento del dispositivo, assicurati 
che il dispositivo della telecamera sia 
vicino al router, aggiunto correttamente 
clicca su Fatto. Entrerai nella home page.

Manuale di istruzioni
(Italiano)

SPECIFICHE

Modello:

Dimensioni del prodotto:

Materiale dell'alloggiamento:

Protezione di ingresso:

Metodo di installazione:

Capacità della batteria:

Risoluzione:

Angolo di rotazione:

Sensore:

S52-4G

92X131X136 mm

ABS

IP65

arazzo da parete

7800mAh

HD(1920*1080) / SD(640*360) 

Panoramica 355° Inclinazione 90°

3MP
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COME RESETTARE/RIPARARE IL CODICE
Premere e tenere premuto il pulsante di reset del dispositivo per altri 3 
secondi, quindi rilasciarlo finché la telecamera non inizia a emettere un 
segnale acustico.

DICHIARAZIONE DI CONFORMITÀ
Con la presente, WENZHOU NOVA NEW ENERGY CO., LTD dichiara che 
l'apparecchiatura radio tipo S52-4G è conforme alla direttiva 2014/53/UE, 
2014/30/UE, 2011/65/UE. Il testo completo della dichiarazione di 
conformità UE è disponibile al seguente indirizzo Internet:
https://www.moestech.com/blogs/news/4gcm-s52

PREPARAZIONE ALL'USO
1.1 Cerca e scarica “11Cam” nei principali mercati delle applicazioni 
oppure scansiona il codice QR qui sotto per scaricare l’APP.

1.2 Scarica l'app MOES dall'App Store o scansiona il codice QR.
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ISTRUZIONI DI GARANZIA
Gentile signore o signora, grazie per aver acquistato il prodotto.
Ci auguriamo che possa apprezzarlo.
La garanzia per i prodotti nella scheda di garanzia è concessa come 
segue.
Come condizione per l'utilizzo della garanzia, è necessario rispettare i 
seguenti termini e procedure:
1. I prodotti sono coperti da una garanzia di 24 mesi, valida dalla data di 
acquisto del prodotto coperto da parte di un cliente al dettaglio.
2. Per esercitare i diritti di garanzia, l'acquirente deve presentare: a) 
Scheda di garanzia, b) Prova di acquisto (fattura IVA, ricevuta finanziaria o 
altro documento che confermi la data effettiva di acquisto), a meno che la 
data di acquisto del prodotto non risulti dalla scheda di garanzia.
3. Se si verificano problemi di qualità del prodotto entro 24 mesi dalla data 
di ricezione, preparare il prodotto e l'imballaggio e recarsi presso il luogo o 
il negozio in cui è stato acquistato per richiedere la manutenzione 
post-vendita. Se il prodotto è danneggiato per motivi personali, verrà 
addebitata una determinata commissione di manutenzione. 4. La garanzia 
non copre:
a) Danni meccanici causati da colpa dell'utente e difetti del prodotto 
causati da tali danni.
b) Danni causati da un uso improprio del prodotto.
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AJOUTER UN APPAREIL
1. Ouvrez l'application 11Cam, cliquez sur 
« + » en haut à droite de la page « 
ACCUEIL », puis sélectionnez « Ajouter 
un appareil ».

2. Sélectionnez « Code QR pour appareil 
photo » pour ajouter votre appareil. 
Scannez le code QR sur votre téléphone 
équipé de l'appareil photo. Si vous 
entendez une tonalité, cliquez sur « J'ai 
entendu une invite ».

3. Après avoir connecté l'appareil, 
assurez-vous que l'appareil photo est à 
proximité du routeur. L'ajout a réussi ; 
cliquez sur « Terminé ». Vous accéderez 
à la page d'accueil.

Manuel d'instruction
(Français)

CARACTÉRISTIQUES

Modèle :

Dimensions du produit :

Matériau du boîtier :

Indice de protection :

Méthode d’installation :

Capacité de la batterie :

Résolution :

Angle de rotation :

Capteurs :

S52-4G

92X131X136 mm

ABS

IP65

tenture murale

7800mAh

HD(1920*1080) / SD(640*360) 

Panoramique 355° Inclinaison 90°

3MP
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COMMENT RÉINITIALISER/RÉPARER LE CODE
Appuyez sur le bouton de réinitialisation de l'appareil et maintenez-le 
enfoncé pendant quelques secondes, puis relâchez-le jusqu'à ce que 
l'appareil photo commence à émettre un bip.

DÉCLARATION DE CONFORMITÉ
Par la présente, WENZHOU NOVA NEW ENERGY CO., LTD déclare que 
l'équipement radio S52-4G est conforme aux directives 2014/53/UE, 
2014/30/UE et 2011/65/UE.
Le texte intégral de la déclaration de conformité UE est disponible à 
l'adresse Internet suivante:
https://www.moestech.com/blogs/news/4gcm-s52

PRÉPARATION À L'EMPLOI
1.1 Recherchez et téléchargez « 11Cam » sur les principaux marchés 
d’applications ou scannez le code QR ci-dessous pour télécharger 
l’application.

1.2 Téléchargez l'application MOES depuis l'App Store ou scannez le code 
QR.
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INSTRUCTIONS DE GARANTIE
Cher Monsieur/Madame, merci d'avoir acheté le produit.
Nous espérons que vous l'apprécierez.
La garantie des produits répertoriés sur la carte de garantie est fournie 
comme suit.
Pour utiliser la garantie, vous devez respecter les conditions et procédures 
suivantes :
1. Les produits sont couverts par une garantie de 24 mois, à compter de la 
date d'achat du produit par un client de détail.
2. Pour exercer les droits de garantie, l'acheteur doit présenter : a) La 
carte de garantie ; b) Preuve d'achat (facture avec TVA, reçu financier ou 
autre document confirmant la date d'achat réelle), sauf si la date d'achat 
du produit est indiquée sur la carte de garantie.
3. Si des problèmes de qualité surviennent avec le produit dans les 24 
mois suivant sa réception, veuillez préparer le produit et l'emballage et 
vous rendre au magasin ou à la boutique où vous l'avez acheté pour 
demander un service après-vente. Si le produit est endommagé pour des 
raisons personnelles, des frais d'entretien seront facturés. 4. La garantie 
ne couvre pas :
a) Les dommages mécaniques causés par la faute de l'utilisateur ou les 
défauts du produit causés par ces dommages.
b) Dommages causés par une mauvaise utilisation du produit.
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ADICIONAR DISPOSITIVO
1.º Abra a aplicação 11Cam, clique em 
“+” no canto superior direito da página 
“HOME” e selecione “Adicionar 
dispositivo”;

2.º Selecione “Código QR para câmara” 
para adicionar o seu dispositivo por 
código QR. Ouviu um tom de alerta, por 
isso clique em “Ouvi um alerta”;

3.º Ligando o dispositivo, certifique-se de 
que o dispositivo da câmara está próximo 
do router, adicionado com sucesso, clique 
em Concluído. Será direcionado para a 
página inicial.

Instruções de utilização
(Português)

ESPECIFICAÇÕES

Modelo:

Dimensão do produto:

Material da caixa:

Proteção de entrada:

Método de instalação:

Capacidade da bateria:

Resolução:

Ângulo de rotação:

Sensor:

S52-4G

92X131X136 mm

ABS

IP65

pendurado na parede

7800mAh

HD(1920*1080) / SD(640*360) 

Panorâmica 355° Inclinação 90°

3MP
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COMO REINICIAR/REPARAR O CÓDIGO
Pressione e mantenha pressionado o botão de reinicialização do 
dispositivo durante alguns segundos e depois solte-o até que a câmara 
comece a emitir um sinal sonoro.

DECLARAÇÃO DE CONFORMIDADE
Por este meio, a WENZHOU NOVA NEW ENERGY CO., LTD declara que o 
equipamento de rádio S52-4G está em conformidade com as Diretivas 
2014/53/UE, 2014/30/UE e 2011/65/UE.
O texto integral da declaração de conformidade da UE está disponível no 
seguinte endereço de internet:
https://www.moestech.com/blogs/news/4gcm-s52

PREPARAÇÃO PARA UTILIZAÇÃO
1.1 Pesquise e descarregue “11Cam” nos principais mercados de 
aplicações ou digitalize o código QR abaixo para descarregar a aplicação.

1.2 Transfira a aplicação MOES na App Store ou digitalize o código QR.
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INSTRUÇÕES DE GARANTIA
Estimado Senhor/Senhora, obrigado por ter adquirido o produto.
Esperamos que goste.
A garantia dos produtos listados no cartão de garantia é fornecida da 
seguinte forma.
Para utilizar a garantia, deve cumprir os seguintes termos e procedimen-
tos:
1. Os produtos estão cobertos por uma garantia de 24 meses, em vigor a 
partir da data de compra do produto por um cliente retalhista.
2.º Para exercer os direitos de garantia, o comprador deverá apresentar: a) 
Cartão de garantia; b) Comprovativo de compra (fatura de IVA, recibo 
financeiro ou outro documento que confirme a data efetiva da compra), 
salvo se a data de compra do produto estiver indicada no cartão de 
garantia.
3.Se ocorrerem problemas de qualidade com o produto no prazo de 24 
meses após a sua receção, prepare o produto e a embalagem e dirija-se à 
loja onde o adquiriu para solicitar a manutenção pós-venda. Se o produto 
for danificado por motivos pessoais, será cobrada uma taxa de 
manutenção. 4. A garantia não cobre:
a) Danos mecânicos causados   por culpa do utilizador ou defeitos do 
produto causados   por tais danos.
b) Danos causados   por utilização indevida do produto.
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DODAJ URZĄDZENIE
1. Otwórz aplikację 11Cam, kliknij „+” w 
prawym górnym rogu strony „HOME”, a 
następnie wybierz „Add Device”;

2. Wybierz „QR code for camera”, aby 
dodać urządzenie za pomocą kodu QR. 
Zeskanuj kod QR na swoim telefonie za 
pomocą aparatu. Usłyszano dźwięk 
monitu, a następnie kliknij „I Heard a 
Prompt”;

3. Łączenie urządzenia, upewnij się, że 
urządzenie z aparatem znajduje się w 
pobliżu routera, dodano pomyślnie, kliknij 
Gotowe. Zostaniesz przeniesiony na 
stronę główną.

Instrukcja użytkowania
(Polski)

SPECYFIKACJE

Model:
Wymiary produktu:
Materiał obudowy:
Ochrona przed wnikaniem:
Sposób instalacji:
Pojemność baterii:
Rozdzielczość:
Kąt obrotu:
Czujnik:

S52-4G
92X131X136 mm
ABS
IP65
wiszący na ścianie
7800mAh
HD(1920*1080) / SD(640*360) 
Obrót 355° Pochylenie 90°
3MP
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JAK ZRESETOWAĆ/NAPRAWIĆ KOD
Naciśnij i przytrzymaj przycisk resetowania urządzenia przez kilka 
sekund, a następnie puść go, aż kamera zacznie wydawać sygnał 
dźwiękowy.

DEKLARACJA ZGODNOŚCI
Niniejszym WENZHOU NOVA NEW ENERGY CO., LTD oświadcza, że 
  sprzęt radiowy S52-4G jest zgodny z dyrektywami 2014/53/UE, 
2014/30/UE i 2011/65/UE.
Pełny tekst deklaracji zgodności UE jest dostępny pod następującym 
adresem internetowym:
https://www.moestech.com/blogs/news/4gcm-s52

PRZYGOTOWANIE DO UŻYCIA
1.1 Wyszukaj i pobierz aplikację „11Cam” w głównych sklepach z 
aplikacjami lub zeskanuj poniższy kod QR, aby pobrać aplikację.

1.2 Pobierz aplikację MOES ze sklepu App Store lub zeskanuj kod QR.
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INSTRUKCJE GWARANCYJNE
Szanowni Państwo, dziękujemy za zakup produktu.
Mamy nadzieję, że Ci się spodoba.
Gwarancja na produkty wymienione w karcie gwarancyjnej jest udzielana 
w następujący sposób.
Aby skorzystać z gwarancji, należy przestrzegać następujących 
warunków i procedur:
1. Produkty objęte są 24-miesięczną gwarancją obowiązującą od daty 
zakupu produktu przez klienta detalicznego.
2. W celu skorzystania z uprawnień gwarancyjnych Kupujący 
zobowiązany jest przedstawić: a) Kartę gwarancyjną; b) Dowód zakupu 
(faktura VAT, paragon fiskalny lub inny dokument potwierdzający 
faktyczną datę zakupu), chyba że data zakupu produktu widnieje na 
karcie gwarancyjnej.
3. Jeżeli w ciągu 24 miesięcy od otrzymania produktu wystąpią problemy 
z jakością, przygotuj produkt i opakowanie, a następnie udaj się do sklepu 
lub zakładu, w którym dokonano zakupu, aby poprosić o serwis 
posprzedażowy. Jeśli produkt ulegnie uszkodzeniu z przyczyn 
osobistych, zostanie naliczona opłata za konserwację. 4. Gwarancja nie 
obejmuje:
a) Uszkodzeń mechanicznych powstałych z winy użytkownika lub wad 
produktu powstałych na skutek takich uszkodzeń.
b) Uszkodzenia powstałe na skutek niewłaściwego użytkowania produktu.



Русский 28

ДОБАВИТЬ УСТРОЙСТВО
1. Откройте приложение 11Cam, 
нажмите «+» в правом верхнем углу 
страницы «ДОМОЙ», затем выберите 
«Добавить устройство»;

2. Выберите «QR-код для камеры», 
чтобы добавить устройство с помощью 
QR-кода. Отсканируйте QR-код на 
телефоне с камерой. Услышите 
подсказку, затем нажмите «Я услышал 
подсказку»;

3. Подключив устройство, убедитесь, 
что камера находится рядом с 
маршрутизатором, успешно добавлено, 
нажмите «Готово». Вы попадете на 
домашнюю страницу.

ТЕХНИЧЕСКИЕ ХАРАКТЕРИСТИКИ

Модель:

Размеры продукта:

Материал корпуса:

Степень защиты от проникновения:

Способ установки:

Емкость аккумулятора:

Разрешение:

Угол поворота:

Датчик:

S52-4G

92X131X136 mm

ABS

IP65

настенное крепление

7800mAh

HD(1920*1080) / SD(640*360) 

Панорамирование 355° Наклон 90°

3MP

Инструкция по применению
(Русский)
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КАК СБРОСИТЬ/ВОССТАНОВИТЬ КОД
Нажмите и удерживайте кнопку сброса настроек устройства в течение 
нескольких секунд, затем отпустите ее, пока камера не начнет 
издавать звуковой сигнал.

ДЕКЛАРАЦИЯ О СООТВЕТСТВИИ
Настоящим компания WENZHOU NOVA NEW ENERGY CO., LTD 
заявляет, что радиооборудование S52-4G соответствует Директивам 
2014/53/ЕС, 2014/30/ЕС и 2011/65/ЕС.
Полный текст декларации о соответствии ЕС доступен по следующему 
интернет-адресу:
https://www.moestech.com/blogs/news/4gcm-s52

ПОДГОТОВКА К ИСПОЛЬЗОВАНИЮ
1.1 Найдите и загрузите «11Cam» на основных рынках приложений или 
отсканируйте QR-код ниже, чтобы загрузить приложение.

1.2 Загрузите приложение MOES из App Store или отсканируйте 
QR-код.



Часто задаваемые вопросы
В1: Что делать, если я не могу настроить датчик?
a. Проверьте, включено ли устройство.
b. Убедитесь, что ваш мобильный телефон и модуль коммутатора 
находятся в одной и той же сети WiFi 2,4 ГГц.
c. Хорошее ли у него интернет соединение.
d. Убедитесь, что пароль, введенный в приложении, правильный.
e. Убедитесь, что проводка правильная.

ИНСТРУКЦИЯ ПО ГАРАНТИИ
Уважаемый г н/г жа, благодарим Вас за покупку продукта. 
Надеемся, Вам понравится им пользоваться. Гарантия на продукты, 
указанные в гарантийном талоне, предоставляется следующим 
образом. В качестве условия получения гарантии, Вы должны 
соблюдать следующие условия и процедуры: 

1. Продукты покрываются гарантией на 24 месяца, считая от даты 
покупки продукта розничным клиентом. 

2. Для получения гарантийных прав, покупатель должен представить: 

а) гарантийный талон, 

б) доказательство покупки (счет фактуру, финансовый чек или другой 
документ, подтверждающий фактическую дату покупки), если дата 
покупки продукта не указана в гарантийном талоне.

3. Если возникают проблемы с качеством продукта в течение 24 
месяцев с даты получения, пожалуйста, подготовьте продукт и 
упаковку и обратитесь в место или магазин, где вы его приобрели, 
чтобы подать заявление на послепродажное обслуживание. В случае 
повр
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ИНСТРУКЦИИ ПО ГАРАНТИИ
Уважаемый господин/госпожа, благодарим Вас за покупку продукта.
Надеемся, вам понравится.
Гарантия на продукцию, указанную в гарантийном талоне, 
предоставляется следующим образом.
Для использования гарантии вам необходимо соблюдать следующие 
условия и процедуры:
1. На продукцию распространяется 24-месячная гарантия, вступающая 
в силу с даты покупки продукции розничным покупателем.
2. Для осуществления гарантийных прав покупатель должен 
предъявить: а) Гарантийный талон; б) Подтверждение покупки 
(счет-фактура с НДС, финансовый чек или другой документ, 
подтверждающий фактическую дату покупки), если дата покупки 
товара не указана в гарантийном талоне.
3. Если в течение 24 месяцев с момента получения товара возникли 
проблемы с качеством, подготовьте товар и упаковку и обратитесь в 
магазин, где вы его приобрели, чтобы запросить послепродажное 
обслуживание. Если изделие повреждено по личным причинам, 
взимается плата за техническое обслуживание. 4. Гарантия не 
распространяется:
а) Механические повреждения, возникшие по вине пользователя, или 
дефекты изделия, вызванные такими повреждениями.
б) Повреждения, вызванные неправильным использованием изделия.


